MALACAÑANG MANILA

MEMORANDUM ORDER NO. 75

CREATING THE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENTIAL CONSULTANT ON POLICE AFFAIRS

To expedite coordination in the handling of police matters and provide police staff assistance within the Office of the President, the Office of the Presidential Consultant on Police Affairs is hereby created in the Office of the President.

The Office of the Presidential Consultant on Police Affairs shall have the following functions:

- 1. To act as clearing house on police matters;
- To assist the President in law enforcement matters;
- To handle and secure classified police matters; and
- 4. To perform such other duties as the President may direct.

Personnel for the clerical requirements of the Office shall be assigned by appropriate orders to be issued by the Executive Secretary.

This Order shall take effect immediately.

By the President:

ANTONIO T. CARPIO

Chief Presidential Legal Counsel

Manila, 5 January 1993

PMS LTBRARY BCODE002415

PMS LIBRARY

Received.